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N-typei-TOPCon bifacial dual glass PRODUCT: TSM-XXXNEGSMA4C.26
Monocrystalline module POWER RANGE: 265-290w
290W O~+5W 17.7%
MAXIMUM POWER OUTPUT BINNING TOLERANCE MAXIMUM EFFICIENCY

: ’S> Our most versatile product
> « 1500V IEC certified

_ Maximize Limited Space
- 5 e Up to 177W/m?2 power density

Q Highly reliable due to stringent quality control
%\\ e Rigorous in-house tests (TC, HF etc.)
¢ In-house testing goes well beyond certification requirements

o *100% EL double inspection
e Fire Class rating C

) ., Certified to withstand the most challenging
Gﬂﬂﬂ- enviromental conditions

¢ 2400 Pa negative load

¢ ® 5400 Pa positive load
)
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Comprehensive Products and System Certificates

IEC61215/IEC61730 .
ET%V!E @ ISO 9001: Quality Management System rl na SO | a r
IS0 14001: Environmental Management System
&9 E 1SO14064: Greenhouse Gases Emissions Verification
c E '.: PV CYCLE )
s OHSAS 18001: Occupational Health and Safety Management System
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DIMENSIONS OF PV MODULE(mm)
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MECHANICAL DATA
Solar Cells
No. of cells 56
Module Dimensions
Weight 21
Front Glass

Back Glass

cells

.0kg (46.30 Ib)

Back View

N-type i-TOPCon Monocrystalline

1650x992x%30 mm (64.96%39.06*1.18 inches))

2.0 mm (0.08 inches), AR Coated Heat Strengthened Glass
2.0 mm (0.08 inches), Heat Strengthened Glass

ELECTRICAL DATA (STC & NOCT&BNPI ) TSM-XXXNEGOM4C.26 (XXX=265-290)

Testing Condition

Peak Power Watts-Pmax (Wp)*
Binning Tolerance-Pmax (W)
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp
Maximum Power Current-Impp (A)
Open Circuit Voltage-Voc (V)
Short Circuit Current-Isc (A)

Module Efficiency n m (%)

STC

265

31.8

834

39.2

8.83

STC: Irrdiance 1000W/m2, Cell Temperature 25°C, Air Mass AM1.5.

Electrical characteristics with different power bin (reference to 5% & 10% backside power gain)

Backside Power Gain

Total Equivalent power -Pmax (Wp)
Maximum Power Voltage-Vwmpp (V)
Maximum Power Current-Impp (A)
Open Circuit Voltage-Voc (V)

Short Circuit Current-Isc (A)

5%

278

31.8

8.76

39.2
9.27

NOCT BNPI

203

30.3

6.70

37.2

713

16.2

294

31.8

9.23

39.2

9.78

30

1-V CURVES OF PV MODULE(275W)

Silicon sealant

Laminate

Silicon sealant

Laminate

P-V CURVES OF PV MODULE(275W)

1000W/m?

800W/m?

600W/m?

400W/m?

Power (W)

1000W/m?

800u/m?

s00W/m?

400W/m?

NOCT: Irradiance at B00W/m?, Ambient Temperature 20°C, Wind Speed 1m/s.

10%

292

31.8

9.17

39.2
9.71

STC  NOCT BNPI

270 207 299

322 307 322

833 673 9.29

394 374 394

885 714 981
16.5

5% 10%
284 297
322 322
8.81 9.23
394 394
9.29 9.74

Power Bifaciality:80+7%; ¢@Pmax: 80%*7%; ¢Voc:100%3%; ¢lsc:80%+7%

TEMPERATURE RATINGS
NOCT (Nominal Operating Cell Temperature)
Temperature Coefficient of Pmax
Temperature Coefficient of Voc

Temperature Coefficient of Isc

Trinasol

43°C(£2°C)
-0.29%/°C
-0.24%/°C
0.04%/°C

dr

MAXIMUM RATINGS
Operational Temperature
Maximum System Voltage

Max Series Fuse Rating

8-DrainHole 30 100
20 200wW/m? . 200W/m?
50
10
o 10 20 30 40 50 0 10 20 30 40 50
Voltage(V) Voltage(V)
Frame 30mm (1.18 inches) Anodized Aluminium Alloy
J-Box IP 68 rated
Cables Photovoltaic Technology Cable 4.0mm? (0.006 inches?)
Length can be customized
Connector StdubliMC4 EVO2
STC NOCT BNPI STC NOCT BNPI STC NOCT BNPI STC NOCT BNPI
275 211 305 280 215 310 285 218 316 290 222 321
0~+5
326 311 326 33.0 316 33 334 319 334 338 321 338
8.44 6.77 935 849 6.79 9.40 854 6.84 9.45 858 6.90 951
396 376 396 39.8 38.0 39.8 40.0 382 40.0 40.2 385 402
887 715 9.83 889 7.17 985 894 722 991 9.02 729 999
16.8 171 17.4 17.7
BNPL:Irradiance at1000W/m?+px135W ', Air Mass AM1.5,Temp25 C *Measuring tolerance: +3%.
5% 10% 5% 10% 5% 10% 5% 10%
289 303 294 308 299 314 305 319
326 32.6 33.0 33.0 33.4 33.4 33.8 33.8
886 9.28 891 934 897 9.39 9.01 9.44
39.6 39.6 39.8 39.8 40.0 40.0 40.2 40.2
931 976 933 978 939 983 9.47 9.92
WARRANTY PACKAGING CONFIGURATION
-40~+85 °C 5 year Product Workmanship Warranty Modules per box: 36 pieces
1500V DC (IEC) 15 year Power Warranty Modules per 40’ container: 1008 pieces

20A

2% first year degradation

0.85% Annual Power Attenuation

(Power degradation values above apply to frontside, refer to
product warranty for power degradation for backside and other details)

CAUTION: READ SAFETY AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING THE PRODUCT.
© 2024 Trina Solar Co.,Ltd. All rights reserved. Specifications included in this datasheet are subject to change without notice.
Version number: TSM_AUS_EN_2024_A

Country of Origin: China

www.trinasolar.com



